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BEP 
 
Unless otherwise specified, all filings 
are due by 5:00 p.m. to Mark C. 
Draper c/o Ruth Ann Burke 
 
Mark C. Draper, Chair 
Board of Environmental Protection 
c/o Ruth Ann Burke 
#17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone (207) 287-2811 
ruth.a.burke@maine.gov 
 
William F. Hinkel, Executive Analyst 
Board of Environmental Protection 
#17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 314-1458 
bill.hinkel@maine.gov 
 
 
Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Peggy Bensinger 
Assistant Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8578 
peggy.bensinger@maine.gov   

Scott Boak 
Assistant Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8566 
scott.boak@maine.gov  

Lauren Parker 
Assistant Attorney General 
#6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 626-8878 
lauren.parker@maine.gov    

 
 
 

 
DEP 
 
Susanne Miller 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
106 Hogan Road, Suite 6 
Bangor, ME 04401 
Phone (207) 941-4190 
susanne.miller@maine.gov 
 
James Beyer 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Land Resources 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 446-9026 
NECEC.DEP@maine.gov 
 
Nicholas Livesay 
Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Land Resources 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone (207) 530-0965 
nick.livesay@maine.gov 
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Appellants 
 
Natural Resources Council of Maine 
Represented by: 
James Kilbreth, Esq. 
David Kallin, Esq. 
Elizabeth Mooney, Esq. 
Tynan Lawrence, Legal Assistant 
Drummond Woodsum 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone (207) 772-1941 
jkilbreth@dwmlaw.com  
dkallin@dwmlaw.com 
emooney@dwmlaw.com  
tlawrence@dwmlaw.com  
 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
Represented by: 
Joanna B. Tourangeau, Esq. 
Drummond Woodsum 
84 Marginal Way, Suite 600 
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone (207) 772-1941 
jtourangeau@dwmlaw.com 
 
West Forks Plantation,  
Town of Caratunk,  
Kennebec River Anglers,  
Maine Guide Service, LLC,  
Hawks Nest Lodge,  
Ed Buzzell,  
Kathy Barkley,  
Kim Lyman,  
Noah Hale,  
Eric Sherman, 
Matt Wagner,  
Mike Pilsbury,  
Mandy Farrar, and  
Carrie Carpenter 
Represented by: 
Elizabeth A. Boepple, Esq. 
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC 
2 Union Street, Suite 402 
Portland, ME 04101 
boepple@nhlandlaw.com   
 

 
Licensee 
 
Central Maine Power Company 
Represented by: 
Matthew D. Manahan, Esq. 
Pierce Atwood, LLP 
Merrill’s Wharf  
254 Commercial Street  
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone (207) 791-1189 
mmanahan@pierceatwood.com  
 
Central Maine Power Company 
Gerry Mirabile 
83 Edison Drive 
Augusta, ME 04336 
Phone (207) 242-1682 
gerry.mirabile@cmpco.com  
 
 
Respondents 
 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
David Publicover 
dpublicover@outdoors.org 
 
Trout Unlimited 
Jeffrey Reardon 
jreardon@tu.org 
 
Friends of Boundary Mountains 
Bob Weingarten 
bpw1@midmaine.com 
 
International Energy Consumer Group 
Represented by: 
Anthony Buxton, Esq.  
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
ABuxton@preti.com 
R. Benjamin Borowski, Esq. 
Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP 
RBorowski@preti.com 
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Respondents (cont’d) 
 
City of Lewiston,  
Maine Chamber of Commerce,  
Lewiston Auburn Metropolitan Chamber 
of Commerce 
Represented by: 
Gerald F. Petruccelli, Esq.  
Petruccelli, Martin & Haddow, LLP 
gpetruccelli@pmhlegal.com 
 
International Brotherhood of Electrical 
Workers, Local 104 
Tim Burgess 
burgess@ibew104.org 
 
Old Canada Road 
Bob Haynes 
oldcanadaroad@myfairpoint.net 
 
Western Mountains & Rivers Corp. 
Represented by: 
Benjamin Smith, Esq. 
Smith Legal LLC 
bsmith@smithlawmaine.com 
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